OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in
Tender No. & Date :DFS1592L12/01 07.04.2011
Bid Security Amount : INR          0.00 OR   USD          0.00
Bidding Type :
(or equivalent Amount in any currency)
Single Bid (Composite Bid)
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
Performance Guarantee
:
:
:
22.06.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
22.06.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
Not Applicable
OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:
 Item No./
 Mat. Code
 Material Description  Quantity  UOM
ROCK BIT, SOFT FORMATION, JET CIRCULATION,TRICONE, FRICTION
SEALED BEARING, WITH GAUGE PROTECTION, INSERT TYPE
BEARING
API MONOGRAM AS PER API SPEC. 7.
MAKERS' TYPE DESIGNATION : APPROX. EQUIVALENT
20
 05032846
Bit Size :152.4 mm (6")
Pin Size : 88.9 mm (3.1/2")API Regular
IADC : 4-3-7
Nozzles for above :
                  : 11/32"  =01 SET.
                  : 12/32"  =04 SETS.
                  : 14/32"  =04 SETS.
(Each set consisting of 3 nozzles alongwith
circlips & rubber `O' ring)
6  NO
ROCK BIT, SOFT FORMATION, JET CIRCULATION, TRI CONE, MILLED
TOOTH, API MONOGRAM AS PER API SPEC.7-1
10
 05037797
Maker's Type Designation :
Smith  :  MFDGH
Reed Hycalog : D13
Halliburton Security DBS : XS3/XSC3/EBXSC3
Hughes Christensen : MX-3/MX-X3
IADC : 137M (Suitable for motor application in directional
drilling)
Recommended rotary spped, rpm : 270 - 300
Additional shirttail & gauge protection for high speed directional drilling
application or abrasive environment.
Bit Size : 8.1/2" (215.9 mm)
Pin Size : 4.1/2" API Regular (114.3 mm)
Nozzles sizes :-
              :  12/32" -08 SETS.
              :  13/32" -10 SETS.
              :  14/32" -10 SETS.
25  NO
Page : 1 / 2
Tender No. & Date :DFS1592L12/01 07.04.2011
 Item No./
 Mat. Code
 Material Description  Quantity  UOM
              :  15/32" -10 SETS.
( 1 set = 3 Nos. Nozzles. )
Bit will be supplied with the above nozzle size
Note : Bidder is to mention suitability of the bit for motor application.
Note description for item no./nos. : 10, 20
Note description for the item :
a) Manufacturer must have valid API Spec. 7-1 Certificate and the same is to be forwarded with the offer.
b) Literature/ Catalogue of the products offered to be submitted with the offer.
c) Bidder must provide information about the specified Essential Features of the Bit.
Special Notes : 01. THE ITEMS COVERED BY THIS TENDER SHALL BE USED BY OIL INDIA LIMITED IN
THE PEL/ML AREAS WHICH ARE ISSUED/RENEWED AFTER 1.4.99 AND HENCE NIL
CUSTOM DUTY DURING IMPORT WILL BE APPLICABLE. INDIGENOUS BIDDER SHALL BE
ELIGIBLE FOR DEEMED EXPORT BENEFIT AGAINST THIS PURCHASE. DETAILS OF
DEEMED EXPORT ARE FURNISHED VIDE ADDENDUM TO MM/GLOBAL/01/2005
ENCLOSED.
02.. BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO QUOTE WITH MINIMUM VALIDITY OF 120 DAYS FROM
THE BID CLOSING DATE AS PER NIT REQUIREMENT. BIDS WITH LESSER VALIDITY
SHALL BE REJECTED
03.BIDDERS HAVE TO INDICATE THE MINIMUM FOB/FCA CHARGES IN CASE OF PARTIAL
ORDER FOR REDUCED QUANTITY/ITEMS. IN CASE THIS IS NOT INDICATED
SPECIFICALLY, THE CHARGES QUOTED WOULD BE PRORATA CALCULATED AND THE
SAME WILL BE BINDING ON THE BIDDER.
04. BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO MENTION THE WEIGHT OF EACH ITEM INDIVIDUALLY.
05.QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN TRIPLICATE.
Page : 2 / 2
Tender No.
Tender Date
:
:
DFS1592L12/01
07.04.2011
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
:
:
22.06.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
22.06.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
Tender issued to following parties only:
 Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country
1  100329 SMITH INTERNATIONAL INC. DUBAI, UAE
2  100383 HALLIBURTON TEXAS - 77385
3  100638 BAKER HUGHES SINGAPORE PTE SINGAPORE
4  100984 SMITH INTERNATIONL INC. DUBAI
5  101312 REED HYCALOG L. P. TEXAS
6  101780 HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC TEXAS
7  102444 NOV DOWNHOLE EURASIA LIMITED UNITED KINGDOM
8  204609 SMITH BITS (A DIVISION OF SMITH MUMBAI 400 076